BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES

NATIONAL OFFICE
MANILA

18 December 2012

NATIONAL OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Number 62 s. 2012

TO . Regional Scout Directors, Council Scout Executives and Officers-in-Charge

SUBJECT: RESULT OF THE 2012 BSP NATIONAL RAFFLE DRAW

1. We are pleased to inform you of the result of the 2012 BSP National Raffle Draw which was
held on Friday, 14 December 2012 at the Boy Scouts of the Philippines, in Ermita, Manila.

15T CASH GIFT P 1,000,000.00
2" CASH GIFT 500,000.00
3" CASH GIFT 250,000.00

CONSOLATION CASH GIFTS

Two (2)  -Php 100,000.00

Three 3 -Php 50,000.00

Five (5)  -Php 20,000.00

Seven @) -Php 10,000.00

Ten  (10) -Php 5,000.00

WINNING NO.

1602827

2523825

2523621

2988295
1630742

1406612
2674650
1773846

3106864
1901396
1425590
2093353
1499946

2676586
2407830
2592604
3239545
3464338
1451636
2640742

2710267
1268260
2461059
2181020
1382827
2606198
1549614
2440740
2723393
2718814

COUNCIL
Ramon Magsaysay Council/CLR
Laguna Council/STR

Laguna Council/STR

Other Organization/NCR
Parafaque City Council/NCR

Davao City Council/EMR
Zambo. del Sur Pagadian/WMR
Western Mindanao Region

Other Organization/NCR
National Office

Compostela Valley Council/EMR
National Office

Quezon City Council/NCR

Zambo. del Sur Pagadian/WMR
Cavite Council/STR

Basilan Council/WMR

Other Organization/NCR
Other Organization/NCR
Quezon City Council/NCR
Valenzuela City Council/NCR

Mag. Cotabato City Council/WMR
Other Organization/NCR
Cavite Council/NCR

Other Organization/NCR
Bulacan Council/CLR

Zambo. del Sur Pagadian/WMR
Quezon City Council/NCR
Cavite Council/STR
Cabanatuan City Council/CLR
Mag. Cotabato City Council/WMR



2. Winners of major cash gifts can claim their gifts at the National Office of BSP in Ermita,
Manila. Local Councils shall assist the winners in claiming their cash gifts/prizes.

3. Cash gifts which are not claimed after sixty (60) days from the draw date (December 14,
2012) shall be forfeited in favor of the Boy Scouts of the Philippines.

4. For your information and widest dissemination.




